GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1775
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021
GROSS POWER GENERATION BY NTPC GROUP
11775. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:
Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:
(a) whether NTPC Group has recorded increase in gross power generation; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW & RENEWABLE
ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT &

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

( SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) : NTPC group has recorded an increase of 5.3% growth in gross power
generation (252.28 Billion Units) up to January, 2021 (FY 2020-21) when compared to
power generation for the same period (239.69 Billion Units) in the last Financial Year
(FY 2019-20).
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